



CPS GmbH
Meisenstraße 3
83101 Rohrdorf

Rotthäuser Str. 21
45879 Gelsenkirchen

Zentrale (0209) 9242-0
Durchwahl - 150
Telefax - 155
E-Mail j.begerow@hyg.de
Internet www.hyg.de

Unser Zeichen: H-285598-17-Bg
Ansprechpartner: Dr. Jutta Begerow

Gelsenkirchen, den 08.06.2017

Test report (summary)

-Translation of test report H-285603-17-Bg of June 08, 2017-

Client: CPS GmbH, Meisenstraße 3, 83101 Rohrdorf
Date of order: 17.06.2014 (Mr Josef Thoma)
Date of receipt: 25.06.2014
Test items: UniC Film T (Formulation No.: EV20134, transparent), film thickness 0.2 mm
Production of test items: by the client
Order: Testing for compliance with the requirements of the German Commodities Regulation (BedarfsgegenständeVO) and Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 including its amendments 1282/2011, 1183/2012 and 202/2014, 2015/174 and 2016/1416.
Period of testing: 27.06.2014 to 30.07.2014

According to our experimental testing the presented foil UniC Film T (Formulation No.: EV20134, transparent) meets the requirements of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 2015/174, 2016/1416 and the German Commodities Regulation (BedarfsgegenständeVO) in the current version with the following restrictions:

1. The above mentioned material may be used for repeated use contact with all kinds of foodstuffs under any conditions of use which are covered by the standardized testing conditions OM 1, OM2, OM3, OM 4, and OM 5. The product is thus suitable for long-term storage at room temperature or below and under any conditions that include heating up to 121 °C
2. The above mentioned product may not be used in single-use articles, because it has not been tested for this application.

With respect to the above mentioned restrictions the material thus also meets the requirements of Regulation (EU) Nr. 1935/2004 and the German Food and Feed Code (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch).

Page 1 of 2

The accreditation symbol is valid for the tests given in the annex of the accreditation certificate.
The accreditation certificate is available under: www.hyg.de.



Deutsche
Akkreditierungsstelle
D-PL-13042-02-00

The conditions of use given under 1. and 2. have to be specified definitely on the labelling or in the directions of use to preclude an unintentional improper use.

This test report is based on our detailed test report H-246517-14-Bg of July 31, 2014 and H-285574-17-Bg as of June 08, 2017..

The validity of our test report assumes a coexisting quality of the test material and product composition and processing. Our expert assessment is made on the premise that all base materials used in production have been declared in their entirety and that no further materials have been added to the product.

Under current statutory regulations, our assessment for the test sample is valid until June 08, 2022. However, validity becomes void should the formula or production process of the test sample be changed.

The certificate shall not be reproduced, except in full, without written approval of the Institute.

For the Director



(Dr. Jutta Begerow)

Food Chemist, Head of Department

This document is not a declaration of conformity with in the meaning of Article 15 of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.